506701541 06/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6748360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD SCOTT MURRAY	05/20/2021
WANGBAO WU	05/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MFLGH INC. D/B/A MGROUP
Street Address:	203 N. LEWIS STREET
City:	LAGRANGE
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30240
Name:	CHINA GRANITE CENTER LTD.
Street Address:	FLAT/ RM A, 12/F KIU FU COMMERCIAL BLDG., 300 LOCKHART ROAD, WAN CHAI
City:	HONG KONG
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17297448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)563-9748

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037455495

Email: docket@nkllaw.com

Correspondent Name: NOVICK, KIM & LEE, PLLC

Address Line 1: 3251 OLD LEE HWY

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA644.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SOOMIN KANG
SIGNATURE:	/Soomin Kang/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2021

PATENT 506701541 REEL: 056456 FRAME: 0905

Total Attachments: 2

source=1-PA644-0001-Assignment#page1.tif

source=1-PA644-0001-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056456 FRAME: 0906

Page 1 of 2 Docket No.: PA644 0001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

ENGINEERED STONE PRODUCT AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent that was filed or will be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, MFLGH INC. D/B/A MGROUP, a corporation incorporated and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, whose post office address is 203 N. Lewis Street, LaGrange, Georgia 30240, U.S.A., and CHINA GRANITE CENTER LTD., a corporation incorporated and existing under the laws of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China, whose post office address is Flat/RM A.12/F Kiu Fu Commercial Bldg., 300, Lockhart Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China (hereinafter referred to as Assignees), are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee(s) is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee(s), its/their lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment,

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to ald Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 056456 FRAME: 0907

Page 2 of 2 Docket No.: PA644.0001

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

I. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR: (ASSIGNARY) SIGNATURE	DATE
MURRAY, Richard Scott	5/20/21
ADDRESS 1381 Santa Rosa Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, U.S.A.	CITIZENSHIP US
Z. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE WU, Wangbao	DATE JW/VI
ADDRESS Room 601, No. 311-77 Hongman Road, Putuc District, Shanghai 200333(CN)	CITIZENSHIP CN

PATENT REEL: 056456 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 06/07/2021